VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Part 3: Miscellaneous » Working Capital Funds and Lines of Credit » Item 3-2.01 Advances to Working Capital Funds

Item 3-2.01 (Not set out)

The State Comptroller shall make available to the Virginia Racing Commission, on July 1 of each year, the amount of \$125,000 from the general fund as a temporary cash flow advance, to be repaid by December 30 of each year.